

STATEBANKOFPAKISTAN

SBP BANKING SERVICES CORPORATION (BANK) FAISALABAD (Engineering Division)

(Engineering Division)

No. Admn.PU/19342/2017

INVITATION TO BID

Dated: 20-11-2017

ROUND THE CLOCK OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF DG SETS, IT INSTALLATIONS & ALLIED ACCESSORIES AT SBP-BSC (BANK) FAISALABAD

State Bank of Pakistan SBP Banking Services Corporation (Bank) Faisalabad invites sealed bids from the Contractors registered with Income Tax Department who are on active tax payer list of the FBR for the subject services.

- 2. Bidding documents, containing detailed terms and conditions, method of procurement, procedure for submission of bids, bid security, bid validity, opening of bid, evaluation criteria, clarification / rejection of bids, performance guarantee etc are available for the interested bidders at Engineering/Procurement Unit, 3rd Floor, Jinnah Road, Near GTS Chowk, State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC (Bank) Faisalabad. Price of the bidding documents is Rs.1000/- in the form of Pay order/Demand Draft in favor of State Bank of Pakistan, SB P BSC Bank Faisalabad.
- 3. The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must be dropped in the Tender Drop Box kept in the Office of PA to CM, 2nd Floor Jinnah Road, Near GTS Chowk, State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC (Bank) Faisalabad on or before **05th December**, **2017 till 03:00 PM**. Bids will be opened on the same day at the same place at **03:30 PM** in presence of bidders/their authorized representative who wish to attend the session. This advertisement is available on PPRA website at www.ppra.org.pk and State Bank of Pakistan Website at www.sbp.org.pk respectively.

Sd/-

Chief Manager State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC (Bank) Faisalabad Ph#041-9200415

-n#041-9200413 - Fax# 9200412